RESOLUTION NO._____ - 15

A Resolution Approving an Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Colorado Springs and the City of Manitou Springs for the Manitou Summer Shuttle Service

WHEREAS, the City of Manitou Springs has requested that the City's Transit Services Division provide the Manitou summer shuttle service during the summer months of 2015 through 2020 for their summer shuttle program; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Colorado Revised Statute § 29-1-203, the City Council has the authority to approve an intergovernmental agreement (IGA) between the City of Manitou Springs and the City of Colorado Springs; and

WHEREAS, the City of Colorado Springs Transit Services Division is the primary provider of public bus transportation in the region; and

WHEREAS, the City Transit Services Division received approval from City Council to provide this service as a demonstration project and did provide this service successfully for the years 2013 and 2014; and

WHEREAS, the City of Manitou Springs will provide funds for the shuttle service operations for the summer program; and

WHEREAS, City Council finds and determines that citizens of the City of Colorado Springs utilize the Manitou summer shuttle program to access the Manitou incline and other amenities in the City of Manitou Springs; and

WHEREAS, City Council finds that it is in the best interest of the City of Colorado Springs to enter into an IGA to allow the City Transit Services Division to provide the shuttle service.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

Section 1. The IGA between the City of Colorado Springs and the City of Manitou Springs concerning summer shuttle service, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference, is hereby approved.

	Section 2.	The Council Preside	ent is authorized to execute the IGA	on behalf of
the C	ity.			
	Section 3.	The Mayor is authorized to administer the IGA and to direct the City		
Finance Department to accept the payment of funds on behalf of the City.				
DATED at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this day of 2015.				
			Keith King, Council President	
ATTE	ST:			
Sarah	B Johnson	City Clerk		